
No.!& /Stat./Acad.2026 
To 
All the Principals of Affiliated Engineering Colleges 

offering B.E Programmes under the jurisdiction 
of Osmania University,. 
Hyderabad. 

Sir/Madam, 

S.No 
I| & VI -Semesters 

1 

With reference to the subject cited, I am desired to communicate the approval of the University for the 
Almanac for BE II, IV & VII Semesters Engineering Colleges (Non-Autonomous) affiliated to Osmania 
University for the academic year 2025-2026. 
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S.No 
1 
2 
3 
4 
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7 
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Sub:- Osmania University - Almanac for BE Il, VI & VIll Semesters Engineering 
Colleges (Non-Autonomous) affiliated to Osmania University for the academic 
year 2025-2026 - Approval - Communicated- Reg. 

10 

Ref:- Lr. No. 22/DFE/2026/ dated: February 04, 2026 of the Dean, Faculty of 
Engineering, OU. 

11 

Commencement of Class work 

VIll - Semester 

Last date for Readmission 
CIE (Internal Test)-I| 

CIE (Intermal Test) - || 

Display of CIE -I marks on or before 
Summer Vacation 

Display of CIE -|l marks on or before 
Display of total Sessional Marks 

Branch 
Submission of Sessional Marks & Attendance to 0.U. Exam 

Last Date of Instructions 

Description 

Theory Examinations 
Preparation and Practical Examinations 

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY 
HYDERABAD - 500 007 

Commencement of next semester 

Commencement of Class work 

CIE (Internal Test) - I 
Last date for Readmission 

CIE (Internal Test) - I| 

Description 

Display of CIE-I marks on or before 

Display of CIE-I| marks on or before 
Display of total Sessional Marks 

Last Date of Instructions 

Submission of Sessional Marks & Attendance to O.U. Exam 
Branch 

Theory Examinations 

February 09, 2026 

Preparation, Practical Examinations & Project Work Viva-voce 

Duration 
10.02.2026 
28.02.2026 
06.04.2026 to 09.04.2026 
13.04.2026 
04.05.2026 to 31.05.2026 
22.06.2026 to 25.06.2026 
29.06.2026 
30.06.2026 
30.06.2026 

30.06.2026 
01.07.2026 to 08.07.2026 
09.07.2026 to 25.07.2026 
27.07.2026 

Duration 
09.02.2026 
28.02.2026 
23.03.2026 & 24.03.2026 
28.03.2026 
04.05.2026 & 05.05.2026 
08.05.2026 
12.05.2026 
16.05.2026 

16.05.2026 
17.05.2026 to 24.05.2026 
25.05.2026 to 30.05.2026 

Yours Sjnçerely, 

DEPUTY REĞISTRAR 
(Academic) 



Copy to:. 
1 The Dean, Faculty of Engineering, OU. 2. The Controller of Examinations, OU 
3. The Director (TE&C). OU with a request lo upload this on the University WNebsite 4. The Deputy Registrar (Pre-Audit), OU. 5. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, OU. 6. The P.A. to Registrar/Officer on Special Duty to V.C., OU. 
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