



OSMANIA UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD – 500 007

No. 8 /Stat./Acad./2026

February 09, 2026

To
All the Principals of Affiliated Engineering Colleges
offering B.E Programmes under the jurisdiction
of Osmania University,
Hyderabad.

**Sub:- Osmania University – Almanac for BE II, VI & VIII Semesters Engineering
Colleges (Non-Autonomous) affiliated to Osmania University for the academic
year 2025-2026 - Approval – Communicated – Reg.**

Ref:- Lr. No. 22/DFE/2026/ dated: February 04, 2026 of the Dean, Faculty of
Engineering, OU.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited, I am desired to communicate the approval of the University for the
Almanac for **BE II, IV & VIII Semesters Engineering Colleges (Non-Autonomous) affiliated to Osmania
University** for the academic year 2025-2026.

II & VI - Semesters

S.No	Description	Duration
1	Commencement of Class work	10.02.2026
2	Last date for Readmission	28.02.2026
3	CIE (Internal Test) - I	06.04.2026 to 09.04.2026
4	Display of CIE – I marks on or before	13.04.2026
5	Summer Vacation	04.05.2026 to 31.05.2026
6	CIE (Internal Test) - II	22.06.2026 to 25.06.2026
7	Display of CIE – II marks on or before	29.06.2026
8	Display of total Sessional Marks	30.06.2026
9	Submission of Sessional Marks & Attendance to O.U. Exam Branch	30.06.2026
10	Last Date of Instructions	30.06.2026
11	Preparation and Practical Examinations	01.07.2026 to 08.07.2026
12	Theory Examinations	09.07.2026 to 25.07.2026
13	Commencement of next semester	27.07.2026

VIII - Semester

S.No	Description	Duration
1	Commencement of Class work	09.02.2026
2	Last date for Readmission	28.02.2026
3	CIE (Internal Test) - I	23.03.2026 & 24.03.2026
4	Display of CIE – I marks on or before	28.03.2026
5	CIE (Internal Test) - II	04.05.2026 & 05.05.2026
6	Display of CIE – II marks on or before	08.05.2026
7	Display of total Sessional Marks	12.05.2026
8	Submission of Sessional Marks & Attendance to O.U. Exam Branch	16.05.2026
9	Last Date of Instructions	16.05.2026
10	Preparation, Practical Examinations & Project Work Viva-voce	17.05.2026 to 24.05.2026
11	Theory Examinations	25.05.2026 to 30.05.2026

Yours Sincerely,


DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(Academic)

Copy to:-

1. The Dean, Faculty of Engineering, OU.
2. The Controller of Examinations, OU.
3. The Director (ITE&C), OU with a request to upload this on the University Website.
4. The Deputy Registrar (Pre-Audit), OU.
5. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, OU.
6. The P.A. to Registrar/Officer on Special Duty to V.C., OU.